
Meet some of the members of the
 RIVERFRONT OFFICE

interdisciplinary team

Ellen McKinnon
Department: Community & Economic Development, Real Estate Division

Riverfront Team Role: Coordinator of property acquisition for RADTIP

emckinnon@ashevillenc.gov  |  828-259-5725

Stephanie Monson Dahl
Department: Community & Economic Development

Riverfront Team Role: Riverfront Office Director

smonson@ashevillenc.gov  |  828-232-4502

Sasha Vrtunski
Department: Planning and Urban Design

Riverfront Team Role: RAD Form Based Code Project Manager

svrtunski@ashevillenc.gov  |  828-259-5560

Walter Ear
Department: Capital Projects

Riverfront Team Role: Capital Projects Manager / Project Execution Coordinator

wear@ashevillenc.gov  |  828-259-5853

Nikki Reid
Department: Community & Economic Development, Real Estate Division

Riverfront Team Role: Coordinator of property acquisition for RADTIP

nreid@ashevillenc.gov  I  828-259-5729



Meet some of the members of the
 RIVERFRONT OFFICE

interdisciplinary team

Lucy Crown
Department: Transportation

Riverfront Team Role: Greenways Coordinator

lcrown@ashevillenc.gov  |  828-259-5805

Joey Robison
Department: Communication and Public Engagement

Riverfront Team Role: Communication

jrobison@ashevillenc.gov  |  828-232-4517

Dan Baechtold
Department: Transportation

Riverfront Team Role: Project Manager

dbaechtold@ashevillenc.gov   I  Project Manager

Sara Henry
Department: Community & Economic Development

Riverfront Team Role: Riverfront Administration

shenry@ashevillenc.gov  |  828-232-4583


